
  

  

MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing - MRT Beds Capital Region  

AIDS Council of Northeastern NY  (10 units) 
Sherry Piscitella 
Director of Client Services 
927 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12207 
spiscitella@aidscouncil.org 
 
Unity House of Troy (15 units) 
Danielle Wissenbach 
Program Director 
33 Second Street 
Troy, NY 12180 
dwissenbach@unityhouseny.org 

The MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing 

program has funding to support rental 

assistance and/or support services for 

individuals who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients. Twenty-five of these units are 

located in the Capital Region.  
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MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing - MRT Beds New York City/Long Island Region 

40 clients - supportive services only 15 units 
BronxWorks, Inc. Central NY Health Systems Agency 
Bibi Karim 
Positive Living Department State Tower Building  
2054 Morris Avenue, 3rd Floor 109 South Warren Street, Suite 500 
Bronx, NY 10453 Syracuse, NY 13202 
bkarim@bronxworks.org 
 
45 clients - supportive services only 45 clients- supportive services only 
Community Health Action of Staten Island Comunilife, Inc. 
John Shevlin 
56 Bay Street, 4th Floor 214 West 29th Street, 8th Floor 
Staten Island, NY 10301 New York, NY 10001 
john.shevlin@chasiny.org rcifre@comunilifie.org 
 
31 clients - supportive services only 10 units 
The Doe Fund Evergreen Health Services 
A Better Place 
Lynn Bowens 206 South Elmwood Avenue 
331 East 86th Street Buffalo, NY 14201 
New York, NY 10028 bplanty@evergreenhs.org 
lbowens@doe.org 
 
50 clients - supportive services only 
CitiWide Harm Reduction Program  
Leslie Rodgers 
226 East 144th Street 
Bronx, NY 10451-5909 
lrodgers@boomhealth.org 
 
45 clients- supportive services only 
Comunilife, Inc. 
Rosa Cifre 
214 West 29th Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
rcifre@comunilife.org 
 
50 clients - supportive services only 
FACES NY 
Shearon Joseph-Hoyte 
121-123 West 115th Street 
New York, NY 10026 
shearonjoseph@aol.com 
 
 
 
 

The MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing 

program has funding to support rental 

assistance and/or support services for 

individuals who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  

 

35 clients - supportive services only 
Gay Men's Health Crisis 
Jennay Thompson 
446 West 33rd Street, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
jennayt@gmhc.org 
 
40 clients - supportive services only 
Housing Works, Inc. 
Ivan Gonzalez 
57 Willoughby Street, 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
gonzalez2@housingworks.org 
 
100 clients - supportive services only 
United Bronx Parents 
Casita Esperanza 
Pedro Gonzalez 
974 Prospect Avenue 
New York, NY 10459 
pgonzalez@ubpinc.org 
 
(6 units) 
FEGS Health & Human Services System 
Maria Mezzatesta 
445 Oak Street 
Copiague, NY 11726 
mmezzatesta@fegs.org 
 
50 clients - supportive services only 
Harlem United Community AIDS Center 
Laura Grund 
306 Lenox Avenue 
New York, NY 10027 
lgrund@harlemunited.org 
 
 
(10 units) 
Options for Community Living 
Community Follow-up Program 
Allison Covino 
202 East Main Street, Suite 7 
Smithtown, NY 11787 
allison@optionscl.org 

file:///C:/Users/mxl32/Desktop/bkarim@bronxworks.org
file:///C:/Users/jml03/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/john.shevlin@chasiny.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/Desktop/rcifre@comunilifie.org
file:///C:/Users/jml03/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/bplanty@evergreenhs.org
file:///C:/Users/jml03/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/lbowens@doe.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/jpena@citiwidehr.org
mailto:rcifre@comunilifie.org
mailto:shearonjoseph@aol.com
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/jennayt@gmhc.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/clarke@housingworks.org
mailto:pgonzalez@ubpinc.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/mmezzatesta@fegs.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/lgrund@harlemunited.org
file:///C:/Users/mxl32/AppData/Local/Temp/notes936EFC/allison@optionscl.org


  

  

MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing - MRT Beds Western New York 

 

Chautauqua Opportunities, Inc.  (10 units) 
Housing  Services, Manager 
Frederick Barney 
17 West Courtney Street 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
fbarney@chautopp.org 
 
Evergreen Health Services  (10 units) 
Brian Planty 
Director of Special Services 
206 South Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14201 
bplanty@evergreenhs.org 

The MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing 

program has funding to support rental 

assistance and/or support services for 

individuals who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  
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MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing - MRT Beds Central New York 

AIDS Community Resource (15 units) 
Jeanette O'Connor-Shanley 
Director of Support Services 
627 West Genesee Street 
Syracuse, NY 13204 
joconnorshanley@acrhealth.org 
 
 
Central NY Health Systems Agency (15 units) 
Sara Wall Bollinger 
Executive Director, Health Planning 
State Tower Building 
109 South Warren Street, Suite 500 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
swbollinger@healtheconnections.org 

The MRT AIDS Institute Supported Housing 

program has funding to support rental 

assistance and/or support services for 

individuals who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  
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